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PCREEE National Focal Institutions, Thematic Hubs & Core Donor Contacts
	
	Country  
	National Focal Institution
	Contact Person
	Alternate

	1
	American Samoa
	American Samoa Power Authority
P.O Box PPB, 1st Airport Road,
Pago Pago, American Samoa, 96799
WEB: www.aspower.com 
	Edna Noga
PG Staff Engineer II
EMAIL: enoga@aspower.com



	Alternate
Sione Lousiale Kava
Petroleum Officer
Office of Petroleum Management & American Samoa Petroleum Cooperative (OPM/ASPC)
American Samoa Government
PO Box 488
Pago Pago
AMERICAN SAMOA 96792
captain_kava@hotmail.com

	2
	Cook Is
	Renewable Energy Development Division
Office of the Prime Minister
Private Bag, Avarua
Rarotinga
Cook Islands
TEL: 682 25494

	Mr. Tangitamaiti Tereapii
Director
E-MAIL: tangi.tereapii@cookislands.gov.ck

	

	3
	Federated States of Micronesia
	Energy Division
Department of Resources and Development
FSM National Government
Ph: +691 3205133  
	Hubert Yamada 
Assistant Secretary 
Energy Division huberty08@yahoo.com

	

	4
	Fiji 
	Department of Policy and Planning
Ministry of Infrastructure and Trasnsport
PO Box 2943, Government Building
Suva
Fiji
	Inia D. Saula
Principal Planning Analyst
inia.saula@moit.gov.fj
	Mr. Paula Katirewa
Director
Department of Energy
MOIT

TEL: 679 3389730
E-MAIL: paula.r.katrirewa@moit.gov.fj



	5
	French Polynesia
	
	
	

	6
	Guam
	
	
	

	7
	Kiribati
	Ministry of Public Works and Uitilities
PO Box 498, Betio
Tarawa
Kiribati

TEL: 680 26192
	Mr. Kireua Bureimoa
Energy Planner
E-MAIL: kbkaiea@mpwu.gov.ki

	

	8
	Marshall Islands  
	Ministry of Resource and Development
Majuro
RMI 
	Ms. Angeline Heine
National Energy Planner
Republic of the Marshall Islands
Email: gelheine@gmail.com
	Benjamin Wakefield 
Deputy Director 
National Energy Office
Republic of the Marshall Islands 
benswakefield@gmail.com

	9
	Nauru
	Ministery of Commerce, Industry and Environment 
Nauru
	Mr. Reagan Moses
Ministery of Commerce, Industry and Environment 
Nauru
reagan.moses@gmail.com
	

	10
	New Caledonia
	Direction de l’Industrie des Mines et de l’Energie 
DIMENC 1rue Unger – BP 465 – 98845 Noumea CEDEX
Tel. 27 02 30
	Bastian Morvan
Head of the Energy Office
New Caledonia 
Tel: +687 27 02 35
bastian.morvan@gouv.nc

Ms. Carole  Antonie 
Energy Engineer 
New Caledonia Energy Agency (ACE)  
carole.antoine@agence-energie.nc 

	Nicolas. Favray
Head of the Regulation 
New Caledonia
nicolas.favray@gouv.nc


	11
	Niue
	Ministry of Infrastructure
Alofi
Niue
TEL: (683) 4018

	Mr. Andre Siohane
Director General
Ministry of Infrastructure
Alofi
Niue
TEL: (683) 4018
andre.Siohane@mail.gov.nu
	

	12
	Northern Mariana
	
	
	

	13
	Palau
	Palau Energy Administration 
Ministry of Infrastructure, Industries & Commerce
P O Box 100
Koror
PALAU
TEL: [680] 488 1281
	Mr. Gregorio Decherong 
Tutii Chilton
Executive Director
Palau Energy Administration 
Ministry of Public Infrastructure, Industries & Commerce
PO Box 1471
Koror, Palau PW 96940
Office:   (680) 488-1281
Mobile: (680) 775-5433
Fax:      (680) 488-6714
Email: energy@palaunet.com
             & tutiichilton@gmail.com



	

	14
	Pitcairn
	
	
	

	15
	PNG
	
	
	

	16
	Samoa 
	Energy Policy Coordination and Management Unit 
Ministry of Finance
Level 3, Central Bank of Samoa
Apia, Samoa
Phone:+685 34344

	Mr Sione Foliaki
Heremoni H. Suapaia 
Assistant CEO
Energy Policy Coordination and Mgmnet Unit
Sione.foliaki@mof.gv.ws
Heremoni.Suapaia@mof.gov.ws


	· Mrs Roina Vavatau, President of SUNGO
· Mrs Vanda Faasoa Chan Ting, Assistant CEO, Renewable Energy Division, MNRE
· Mr. Tologata Teia Tile Tuimalealiifano, General Manager, Electric Power Corporation.   

	17
	Solomon Islands
	Ministry of Mines, Energy & Rural Electrification 
P.O. Box G37 
Honiara 
Solomon Islands. 
Tel: (677) 21522 Ext 205
Fax: (677) 25811

	Mr John Korinihona 
Director of Energy
Solomon Islands
Mobile: (677) 734 8120
john.korinihona@yahoo.com
	

	18
	Tokelau
	
	
	

	19
	Tonga
	Ministry for Meteorology, Energy, Information, Disaster Management, Environment, Climate Change and Communications 
Level 2 - O.G Sanft Building Nuku’alofa
Tonga
Tel: [676]   26 364
Fax: [676] 676 23216
	Paula Ma’u
Chief Executive Officer
paulm@mic.gov.to


	Dr. Tevita Tukunga
Director of Energy 
ttukunga@gmail.com


	20
	Tuvalu
	Energy Division
Ministry of Works and Energy
Funafuti
Tuvalu   

	Mafalu Lotolua
General Manager
Tuvalu Electricity Corporation
Funafuti
Tuvalu
mafaluloto2@gmail.com /  mafaluloto@gmail.com
	Molipi Tausi
Puafolau Taliga
Director of Energy
MWU
molipitausi@gmail.com
pfolau@gmail.com /  PGaliga@gov.tv



	21
	Vanuatu
	Department of Energy
Ministry of Climate Change Meteorology & Geo-hazard, Environment, Energy and Disaster Management 
PMB 9054
Port Vila, Vanuatu
Phone: 678 23584  
	Mr Jesse Benjamin
Mike Sam Wawai
Acting Director General
mwaiwai@vanuatu.gov.vu
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	Mr. Antony Garae 
Director
Department of Energy
PMB 9067
Port Vila, Vanuatu
Phone: 678 25201
gantony@vanuatu.gov.vu


	22
	Wallis & Futuna
	
	Atoloto Malau
Chief of Environment 
senv@mail.wf

M Paino Vanai, 
nouveau chef de service à l'adresse suivante  chef.env@mail.wf
	















	
	THEMATIC HUBS

	
	Agency
	Thematic Hub
	Contact Person
	Alternate

	1
	Pacific Community
Private Mail Bag
Suva, Fiji
Ph: 679 337 0733
Fax: 679 337 0021
http://www.spc.int  
	Central Hub, Policy and Knowledge Management
	Dr. Andrew Jones 
Director
Geoscience Energy and Maritime Division  
andrewj@spc.int  
	Solomone Fifita
Manager- PCREEE 
solomonef@spc.int 

	2
	Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat
Private Mail Bag
Suva, Fiji Islands
Telephone: (679) 331 2600 
Fax: (679) 322 0249
Website: www.forum.sec.org

	Climate Change Finance Coordination 
	Scott Hook
Economic Infrastructure Adviser  
scotth@forumsec.org.fj





	Linda Kaua
Economic Reform Officer
lindak@forumsec.org.fj






	3
	Pacific Power Association
Naibati House
Private Mail Bag
SUVA
Fiji Islands
Phone: + (679) 3306 022
Fax: + (679) 330  2038
	Power Utility Engagement 
	Andrew Daka
Executive Director
Andrewd@ppa.org.fj 
Skype: suva_power

	Gordon Change
Deputy Executive Director
PPA
gordonc@ppa.org.fj


	4
	Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Environment Programme
PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa 
Tel: +685 21929 / Fax: +685 20231 
http://www.sprep.org

	Climate Change 

[The Pacific Centre for Climate Change was opened in Sept 2019] 
	Espen Ronneberg
Climate Change Adviser
Climate Change division 
espenr@sprep.org






	Rupeni Mario
Strategic Planning & Project Coordination and Information Services
Project Coordination Unit
rupenim@sprep.org


	5
	School of Engineering and Physics
The University of the South Pacific
Laucala Campus
Suva
Fiji
Ph: 32 32430
	Capacity Development and Applied Research 

	Dr. Atul Raturi 
Associate Professor 
School of Engineering and Physics
Email: atul.raturi@usp.ac.fj



	

	6
	Sustainable Energy Industry Association of the Pacific Islands - SEIAPI
	Investment and Business Promotion
	Bruce Clay
Chairperson 
SEIAPI
bruce@clayenergy.com.fj
	

	7
	ADB
	Investment and Business Promotion
	Anthony Maxwell
Principal Energy Specialist 
Pacific Department
Asian Development Bank
Tel (63) 2 632 4444
www.adb.org 
www.facebook.com/adbpacificenergy
	

	8
	Association of Development & Financing Institutions in the Pacific - ADFIP
	Financing & Investments
	
	

	9
	GGGI
	Youth Entrepreneurship & Mentoring 
	Katerina Syngellakis
GGGI
Suva
katerina.syngellakis@gggi.org

	

	10
	University of PNG
Centre for Renewable Energy 

	Capacity Development and Applied Research
	Professor Chalapan Kaluwin
Acting Dean of Natural and Physical Science
Professor  of Environmental Science 
Director of Centre for Climate Change & Sustainable Development
P.O.BOX 320
University 134
National Capital District
Papua New Guinea
Phone: +675 3267319/387
Mobile: +675 7540 5037
Email: ckaluwin@upng.ac.pg / ckaluwin@gmail.com
Website: www.upng.ac.pg


	Mr. Manu  Rawali 
Lecturer & Acting Director 
University Of Papua New Guinea  
mrawali@yahoo.com

[away on study leave at the UNSW, Aust]

	
	CORE DONORS

	1
	UNIDO
	SIDS-SIDS Cooperation / Core Donor
	Martin Lugmayr
Sustainable Energy Expert
Climate Policy and Networks Division – Energy Department 
United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO)
Vienna International Center
P.O. Box 300, A-1400 Vienna, Austria
Office: +43 (0)1 26026 3595 | Skype ID: ecreee-lugmayr
	

	2
	Austrian Development agency 
	Core Donor
	Mr. Martin Ledolter, 
Managing Director, 
Austrian Development Agency, Vienna
Martin.Ledolter@ada.gv.at
	Dr Bernhard Zimburg
Austria Ambassador
Austrian Embassy 
PO Box 3375, 
Manuka ACT 2603, 
Australia
Tel: +61 2 6295 1533
E-mail: Gudrun.BILONOHA-DROEGSLER@bmeia.gv.at

	3
	SIDS Dock
	Core Partner
	H.E. Dr. Vince Henderson, Permanent Representative of Commonwealth of Dominica to the UN & Chair of the SIDS DOCK Steering Committee
	Mr Sione Foliaki
Deputy Chair  of the SIDS Dock Steering Committee & Assistant CEO
Energy Policy Coordination and Mgmnt Unit
Sione.foliaki@mof.gv.ws




	8
	ADFIP
	Financing and Investment 
	
	

	9
	GGGI
	Youth entrepreneurship and mentoring
	Katerina Syngellakis
GGGI
Suva
katerina.syngellakis@gggi.org
	

	10
	UPNG
School of Natural and Physical Sciences
P.O.BOX 320
University 134
National Capital District
Papua New Guinea
Phone: +675 3267319/387
Mobile: +675 7540 5037
Email: ckaluwin@upng.ac.pg / ckaluwin@gmail.com
Website: www.upng.ac.pg
	Capacity Development and Applied Research
	Professor Chalapan Kaluwin
Acting Dean of Natural and Physical Science
Professor  of Environmental Science 
Director of Centre for Climate Change & Sustainable Development
	Mr. Manu  Rawali 
Lecturer & Acting Director 
University Of Papua New Guinea  
mrawali@yahoo.com
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